3
 - p
in
s
DATABOOKSMD-codes
SMD semiconductor
components marking codes.
MELF case

some elements (ICs). All sample schematic connection
drawings are placed in the section 12.
Column 11 (“Mnf”)
The name of the manufacturer are abbreviated (to save
space). The complete name, logos, and URL of each
manufacurer is listed alphabetically on section 13.
2
 - p
in
s
SECTION 1
SOD-80 (MELF) case SMD semiconductor components
     SMD
     code                   Type                           Function       Case              Style                                               Short description                                                                          Atr           Pin         Mnf
7
10 PH BZD27-C10 Z-diode SOD87 2c 9.4..10.6V, Zzt=2Ω, Iz=50mA, 800mW A83 15d Phi
100 PH BZD27-C100 Z-diode SOD87 2c 94..106V, Zzt=60Ω, Iz=5mA, 800mW A83 15d Phi
100V-5 MZ1.0GM100V Z-diode MELF 2h 94..106V, Zzt=130Ω, Izt=7mA, 1W A76 15d Mic
10A GLZ10A Z-diode SOD-80 2c 9.12..9.59V, Zzt=8Ω, Izt=20mA, 500mW A78 15d Pjt
10A TLZ10A Z-diode SOD-80 2c 9.12..9.59V, Izt=20mA, Zzt=8Ω, 500mW A78 15d Ttr
10A TLZ10A Z-diode SOD-80 2h 9.12..9.59V, Izt=20mA, Zzt=8Ω, 500mW A77 15d Vs
10B GLZ10B Z-diode SOD-80 2c 9.41..9.90V, Zzt=8Ω, Izt=20mA, 500mW A78 15d Pjt
10B ZMM10B Z-diode LL-34 2c 9.5..10.5V, Izt=5mA, 500mW A78a 15d Lrc
10B TLZ10B Z-diode SOD-80 2c 9.41..9.90V, Izt=20mA, Zzt=8Ω, 500mW A78 15d Ttr
10B TLZ10B Z-diode SOD-80 2h 9.41..9.9V, Izt=20mA, Zzt=8Ω, 500mW A77 15d Vs
10C GLZ10C Z-diode SOD-80 2c 9.70..10.20V, Zzt=8Ω, Izt=20mA, 500mW A78 15d Pjt
10C ZMM10C Z-diode LL-34 2c 9.8..10.2V, Izt=5mA, 500mW A78a 15d Lrc
10C TLZ10C Z-diode SOD-80 2c 9.70..10.20V, Izt=20mA, Zzt=8Ω, 500mW A78 15d Ttr
10C TLZ10C Z-diode SOD-80 2h 9.7..10.2V, Izt=20mA, Zzt=8Ω, 500mW A77 15d Vs
10D GLZ10D Z-diode SOD-80 2c 9.94..10.44V, Zzt=8Ω, Izt=20mA, 500mW A78 15d Pjt
10D TLZ10D Z-diode SOD-80 2c 9.94..10.44V, Izt=20mA, Zzt=8Ω, 500mW A78 15d Ttr
10D ZMM10D Z-diode LL-34 2c 9.9..10.1V, Izt=5mA, 500mW A78a 15d Lrc
10D TLZ10D Z-diode SOD-80 2h 9.94..10.44V, Izt=20mA, Zzt=8Ω, 500mW A77 15d Vs
10V MZ0.5GN10V Z-diode SOD-80 2h 10V+-5%, Zzt=15Ω, Izt=40mA, 500mW A77 15d Mic
10V-20 MZ0.5GN10V-20 Z-diode SOD-80 2h 10V+-5%, Zzt=17Ω, Izt=45mA, 500mW A76 15d Mic
10V-25 MZ1.0PM10V-25 Z-diode DO-213AB 2h 10V+-5%, Zzt=7.0Ω, Irm=454mA, 1W A76 15d Mic
10V-50 MZ1.0GM10V Z-diode MELF 2h 9.4..10.6V, Zzt=2Ω, Izt=74mA, 1W A76 15d Mic
11 PH BZD27-C11 Z-diode SOD87 2c 10.4..11.6V, Zzt=4Ω, Iz=50mA, 800mW A83 15d Phi
110 PH BZD27-C110 Z-diode SOD87 2c 104..16V, Zzt=80Ω, Iz=5mA, 800mW A83 15d Phi
11A GLZ11A Z-diode SOD-80 2c 10.18..10.71V, Zzt=10Ω, Izt=10mA, 500mW A78 15d Pjt
11A TLZ11A Z-diode SOD-80 2h 10.18..10.71V, Izt=10mA, Zzt=10Ω, 500mW A77 15d Vs
11A TLZ11A Z-diode SOD-80 2c 10.18..10.71V, Izt=10mA, Zzt=10Ω, 500mW A78 15d Ttr
11B ZMM11B Z-diode LL-34 2c 10.45..11.55V, Izt=5mA, 500mW A78a 15d Lrc
11B GLZ11B Z-diode SOD-80 2c 10.50..11.05V, Zzt=10Ω, Izt=10mA, 500mW A78 15d Pjt
11B TLZ11B Z-diode SOD-80 2h 10.5..11.05V, Izt=10mA, Zzt=10Ω, 500mW A77 15d Vs
11B TLZ11B Z-diode SOD-80 2c 10.50..11.05V, Izt=10mA, Zzt=10Ω, 500mW A78 15d Ttr
11C ZMM11C Z-diode LL-34 2c 10.78..11.22V, Izt=5mA, 500mW A78a 15d Lrc
11C GLZ11C Z-diode SOD-80 2c 10.82..11.38V, Zzt=10Ω, Izt=10mA, 500mW A78 15d Pjt
11C TLZ11C Z-diode SOD-80 2h 10.82..11.38V, Izt=10mA, Zzt=10Ω, 500mW A77 15d Vs
11C TLZ11C Z-diode SOD-80 2c 10.82..11.38V, Izt=10mA, Zzt=10Ω, 500mW A78 15d Ttr
11D ZMM11D Z-diode LL-34 2c 10.89..11.11V, Izt=5mA, 500mW A78a 15d Lrc
11V MZ0.5GN11V Z-diode SOD-80 2h 11V+-5%, Zzt=18Ω, Izt=36mA, 500mW A77 15d Mic
11V-20 MZ0.5GN11V-20 Z-diode SOD-80 2h 11V+-5%, Zzt=22Ω, Izt=41mA, 500mW A76 15d Mic
11V-23 MZ1.0PM11V-23 Z-diode DO-213AB 2h 11V+-5%, Zzt=8.0Ω, Irm=414mA, 1W A76 15d Mic
11V-50 MZ1.0GM11V Z-diode MELF 2h 10.4..11.6V, Zzt=3Ω, Izt=66mA, 1W A76 15d Mic
12 PH BZD27-C12 Z-diode SOD87 2c 11.4..12.7V, Zzt=4Ω, Iz=50mA, 800mW A83 15d Phi
120 PH BZD27-C120 Z-diode SOD87 2c 114..127V, Zzt=80Ω, Iz=5mA, 800mW A83 15d Phi
12A GLZ12A Z-diode SOD-80 2c 11.13..11.71V, Zzt=12Ω, Izt=10mA, 500mW A78 15d Pjt
12A TLZ12A Z-diode SOD-80 2h 11.13..11.71V, Izt=10mA, Zzt=12Ω, 500mW A77 15d Vs
12A TLZ12A Z-diode SOD-80 2c 11.13..11.71V, Izt=10mA, Zzt=12Ω, 500mW A78 15d Ttr
12B ZMM12B Z-diode LL-34 2c 11.4..12.6V, Izt=5mA, 500mW A78a 15d Lrc
12B GLZ12B Z-diode SOD-80 2c 11.44..12.03V, Zzt=12Ω, Izt=10mA, 500mW A78 15d Pjt
12B TLZ12B Z-diode SOD-80 2h 11.44..12.03V, Izt=10mA, Zzt=12Ω, 500mW A77 15d Vs
12B TLZ12B Z-diode SOD-80 2c 11.44..12.03V, Izt=10mA, Zzt=12Ω, 500mW A78 15d Ttr
12C ZMM12C Z-diode LL-34 2c 11.76..12.24V, Izt=5mA, 500mW A78a 15d Lrc
12C GLZ12C Z-diode SOD-80 2c 11.74..12.35V, Zzt=12Ω, Izt=10mA, 500mW A78 15d Pjt
12C TLZ12C Z-diode SOD-80 2h 11.74..12.35V, Izt=10mA, Zzt=12Ω, 500mW A77 15d Vs
12C TLZ12C Z-diode SOD-80 2c 11.74..12.35V, Izt=10mA, Zzt=12Ω, 500mW A78 15d Ttr
12D ZMM12D Z-diode LL-34 2c 11.88..12.12V, Izt=5mA, 500mW A78a 15d Lrc
12V MZ0.5GN12V Z-diode SOD-80 2h 12V+-5%, Zzt=22Ω, Izt=32mA, 500mW A77 15d Mic
12V-20 MZ0.5GN12V-20 Z-diode SOD-80 2h 12V+-5%, Zzt=30Ω, Izt=38mA, 500mW A76 15d Mic
12V-21 MZ1.0PM12V-21 Z-diode DO-213AB 2h 12V+-5%, Zzt=9.0Ω, Irm=380mA, 1W A76 15d Mic
12V-50 MZ1.0GM12V Z-diode MELF 2h 11.4..12.7V, Zzt=3Ω, Izt=60mA, 1W A76 15d Mic
13 PH BZD27-C13 Z-diode SOD87 2c 12.4..14.1V, Zzt=5Ω, Iz=50mA, 800mW A83 15d Phi
130 PH BZD27-C130 Z-diode SOD87 2c 124..141V, Zzt=110Ω, Iz=5mA, 800mW A83 15d Phi
13A GLZ13A Z-diode SOD-80 2c 12.11..12.75V, Zzt=14Ω, Izt=10mA, 500mW A78 15d Pjt
13A TLZ13A Z-diode SOD-80 2h 12.11..12.75V, Izt=10mA, Zzt=14Ω, 500mW A77 15d Vs
13A TLZ13A Z-diode SOD-80 2c 12.11..12.75V, Izt=10mA, Zzt=14Ω, 500mW A78 15d Ttr
13B ZMM13B Z-diode LL-34 2c 12.35..13.65V, Izt=5mA, 500mW A78a 15d Lrc
13B GLZ13B Z-diode SOD-80 2c 12.55..13.21V, Zzt=14Ω, Izt=10mA, 500mW A78 15d Pjt
13B TLZ13B Z-diode SOD-80 2h 12.55..13.21V, Izt=10mA, Zzt=14Ω, 500mW A77 15d Vs
13B TLZ13B Z-diode SOD-80 2c 12.55..13.21V, Izt=10mA, Zzt=14Ω, 500mW A78 15d Ttr
13C ZMM13C Z-diode LL-34 2c 12.74..13.26V, Izt=5mA, 500mW A78a 15d Lrc
13C GLZ13C Z-diode SOD-80 2c 12.99..13.66V, Zzt=14Ω, Izt=10mA, 500mW A78 15d Pjt
13C TLZ13C Z-diode SOD-80 2h 12.99..13.66V, Izt=10mA, Zzt=14Ω, 500mW A77 15d Vs
2
 - p
in
s
SECTION 2
SOT-223 case SMD semiconductor components
  SMD
  code                         Type                              Function          Case           Style                               Short description                                                                        Atr      A.d.     Pin     Sch         Mnf
25
01N60C3 SPN01N60C3 n-MOSFET SOT-223 4k HV, LogL, 650V, 300mA, 1.8W, 5.5 Ω(500mA), 45/60ns - - 21f2 - Inf
02N60C3 SPN02N60C3 n-MOSFET SOT-223 4k HV, LogL, 600V, 400mA, 1.8W, 2.0 Ω(1.1A), 6/68ns - - 21f2 - Inf
02N60S5 SPN02N60S5 n-MOSFET SOT-223 4k HV, LogL, 600V, 400mA, 1.8W, 2.5 Ω(1.1A), 30/110ns - - 21f2 - Inf
03N60C3 SPN03N60C3 n-MOSFET SOT-223 4k HV, LogL, 650V, 700mA, 1.8W, 1.2 Ω(2A), 7/64ns - - 21f2 - Inf
03N60S5 SPN03N60S5 n-MOSFET SOT-223 4k HV, LogL, 600V, 700mA, 1.8W, 1.2 Ω(2A), 35/120ns - - 21f2 - Inf
0410 SSM0410 n-MOSFET SOT-223 4rb Sw, 100V, 3.5A, 2.7W, Rds=220mΩ(2.6A), 9/26.8ns - - 21fi nMOS2 Sec
04N60S5 SPN04N60S5 n-MOSFET SOT-223 4k HV, LogL, 600V, 800mA, 1.8W, 0.8 Ω(2.8A), 40/130ns - - 21f2 - Inf
103MN Z0103MN Triac SOT-223 4s 600V, 1A, 1W, Vtm<1.56V, <Igt>3mA - - 21hz - Ons
107MN Z0107MN Triac SOT-223 4s 600V, 1A, 1W, Vtm<1.56V, Igt>5mA - - 21hz - Ons
109MN Z0109MN Triac SOT-223 4s 600V, 1A, 1W, Vtm<1.56V, Igt>10mA - - 21hz - Ons
1116 GL1116 LVR-IC SOT-223 4qd LDO, Adj. 1.25..5V±2%, 600mA - 57 21cn VR20 Gtm
1116 SL1116VADJ LVR-IC SOT-223 4rb LDO, Adjustable 1.25..13.8V, 600mA - - 21cn VR20 Sec
111615 GL1116-15 LVR-IC SOT-223 4qd LDO, 1.5V±2%, 600mA - 57 21cg VR1 Gtm
111615 SL1116-1.5V LVR-IC SOT-223 4rb LDO, 1.5V±1%, 600mA - - 21cg VR1 Sec
111618 GL1116-18 LVR-IC SOT-223 4qd LDO, 1.8V±2%, 600mA - 57 21cg VR1 Gtm
111618 SL1116-1.8V LVR-IC SOT-223 4rb LDO, 1.8V±1%, 600mA - - 21cg VR1 Sec
111625 GL1116-25 LVR-IC SOT-223 4qd LDO, 2.5V±2%, 600mA - 57 21cg VR1 Gtm
111625 SL1116-2.5V LVR-IC SOT-223 4rb LDO, 2.5V±1%, 600mA - - 21cg VR1 Sec
111633 GL1116-33 LVR-IC SOT-223 4qd LDO, 3.3V±2%, 600mA - 57 21cg VR1 Gtm
111633 SL1116-3.3V LVR-IC SOT-223 4rb LDO, 3.3V±1%V - - 21cg VR1 Sec
111650 GL1116-50 LVR-IC SOT-223 4qd LDO, 5.0V±2%, 600mA - 57 21cg VR1 Gtm
111650 SL1116-5.0V LVR-IC SOT-223 4rb LDO, 5.0V±1%, 600mA - - 21cg VR1 Sec
1117 GL1117 LVR-IC SOT-223 4qd LDO, Adj. 1.25..5V±2%, 1A - 57 21cn VR20 Gtm
1117 LT1117CST LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, Adjustable 1.5..15V, 800mA - - 21wc VR20 Ltc
111715 GL1117-15 LVR-IC SOT-223 4qd LDO, 1.5V±2%, 1A - 57 21cg VR1 Gtm
111718 GL1117-18 LVR-IC SOT-223 4qd LDO, 1.8V±2%, 1A - 57 21cg VR1 Gtm
11172 LT1117CST-2.85 LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, 2.85V±1%V, 800mA - - 21wb VR1 Ltc
111725 GL1117-25 LVR-IC SOT-223 4qd LDO, 2.5V±2%, 1A - 57 21cg VR1 Gtm
11173 LT1117CST-3.3 LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, 3.3V±1%, 800mA - - 21wb VR1 Ltc
111733 GL1117-33 LVR-IC SOT-223 4qd LDO, 3.3V±2%, 1A - 57 21cg VR1 Gtm
11175 LT1117CST-5 LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, 5.0V±1%, 800mA - - 21wb VR1 Ltc
111750 GL1117-50 LVR-IC SOT-223 4qd LDO, 5.0V±2%, 1A - 57 21cg VR1 Gtm
1117C1.2 LM1117S-1.2V LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, 1.2V±1%, 1A - - 21cg VR1 Htc
1117C1.5 LM1117S-1.5V LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, 1.5V±1%, 1A - - 21cg VR1 Htc
1117C1.8 LM1117S-1.8V LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, 1.8V±1%, 1A - - 21cg VR1 Htc
1117C2.5 LM1117S-2.5V LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, 2.5V±1%, 1A - - 21cg VR1 Htc
1117C2.85 LM1117S-2.85V LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, 2.85V±1%, 1A - - 21cg VR1 Htc
1117C3.3 LM1117S-3.3V LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, 3.3V±1%, 1A - - 21cg VR1 Htc
1117C5.0 LM1117S-5.0V LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, 5.0V±1%, 1A - - 21cg VR1 Htc
1117CADJ LM1117S-ADJ LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, Adjustable 1.25..13.8V, 1A - - 21cn VR20 Htc
1117GC1.2 LM1117GS-1.2V LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, 1.2V±1%, 1A - - 21cg VR1 Htc
1117GC1.5 LM1117GS-1.5V LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, 1.5V±1%, 1A - - 21cg VR1 Htc
1117GC1.8 LM1117GS-1.8V LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, 1.8V±1%, 1A - - 21cg VR1 Htc
1117GC2.5 LM1117GS-2.5V LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, 2.5V±1%, 1A - - 21cg VR1 Htc
1117GC2.85 LM1117GS-2.85V LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, 2.85V±1%, 1A - - 21cg VR1 Htc
1117GC3.3 LM1117GS-3.3V LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, 3.3V±1%, 1A - - 21cg VR1 Htc
1117GC5.0 LM1117GS-5.0V LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, 5.0V±1%, 1A - - 21cg VR1 Htc
1117GCADJ LM1117GS-ADJ LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, Adjustable 1.25..13.8V, 1A - - 21cn VR20 Htc
1117Q1.2 LM1117QS-1.2V LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, 1.2V±1%, 1A - - 21cg VR1 Htc
1117Q1.5 LM1117QS-1.5V LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, 1.5V±1%, 1A - - 21cg VR1 Htc
1117Q1.8 LM1117QS-1.8V LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, 1.8V±1%, 1A - - 21cg VR1 Htc
1117Q2.5 LM1117QS-2.5V LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, 2.5V±1%, 1A - - 21cg VR1 Htc
1117Q2.85 LM1117QS-2.85V LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, 2.85V±1%, 1A - - 21cg VR1 Htc
1117Q3.3 LM1117QS-3.3V LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, 3.3V±1%, 1A - - 21cg VR1 Htc
1117Q5.0 LM1117QS-5.0V LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, 5.0V±1%, 1A - - 21cg VR1 Htc
1117QADJ LM1117QS-ADJ LVR-IC SOT-223 4r LDO, Adjustable 1.25..13.8V, 1A - - 21cn VR20 Htc
1118 GL1118 LVR-IC SOT-223 4qd LDO, Adj. 1.25..5V±2%, 800mA - 57 21cn VR20 Gtm
1118 SL1118ADJ LVR-IC SOT-223 4rb LDO, Adjustable 0.8..5.0V±2%, 800mA - - 21cn VR20 Sec
111815 GL1118-15 LVR-IC SOT-223 4qd LDO, 1.5V±2%, 800mA - 57 21cg VR1 Gtm
111815 SL1118-1.5 LVR-IC SOT-223 4rb LDO, 1.5V±2%, 800mA - - 21cg VR1 Sec
111818 GL1118-18 LVR-IC SOT-223 4qd LDO, 1.8V±2%, 800mA - 57 21cg VR1 Gtm
111818 SL1118-1.8 LVR-IC SOT-223 4rb LDO, 1.8V±2%, 800mA - - 21cg VR1 Sec
111825 GL1118-25 LVR-IC SOT-223 4qd LDO, 2.5V±2%, 800mA - 57 21cg VR1 Gtm
111825 SL1118-2.5 LVR-IC SOT-223 4rb LDO, 2.5V±2%, 800mA - - 21cg VR1 Sec
111833 GL1118-33 LVR-IC SOT-223 4qd LDO, 3.3V±2%, 800mA - 57 21cg VR1 Gtm
111833 SL1118-3.3 LVR-IC SOT-223 4rb LDO, 3.3V±2%, 800mA - - 21cg VR1 Sec
111850 GL1118-50 LVR-IC SOT-223 4qd LDO, 5.0V±2%, 800mA - 57 21cg VR1 Gtm
111850 SL1118-5.0 LVR-IC SOT-223 4rb LDO, 5.0V±2%, 800mA - - 21cg VR1 Sec
112113 LT1121CST-3.3 LVR-IC SOT-223 4rc LDO, 3.3V±2%, 200mA - - 21eu VR1 Ltc
112115 LT1121CST-5 LVR-IC SOT-223 4rc LDO, 5.0V±2%, 200mA - - 21eu VR1 Ltc
2
 - p
in
s
SECTION 3
D-PAK and I-PAK case SMD semiconductor components
  SMD
  code                          Type                   Function            Case            Style                                 Short description                                                                               Atr     A.d.   Pin      Sch        Mnf
77
100 XC6503P121JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 1.2V±20mV, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
100A 3PMT100A TVS POWERMITE 10aa Vvm=100V, Vbr=111V, Vcl=162V, 9.3A, 1500W(1ms) - - 68dh - Msc
100CA 3PMT100CA TVS POWERMITE 10aa Vvm=100V, Vbr=111V, Vcl=162V, 9.3A, 1500W(1ms), Bidir. - - 68dp - Msc
101 XC6503P131JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 1.3V±20mV, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
10100SD EBRT10100SD Si-diode TO-252 10s SBR, 100V, 10.0A, Vf<0.67V(10.0A) - 03 68dm - Ers
102 XC6503P141JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 1.4V±20mV, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
103 XC6503P151JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 1.5V±20mV, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
104 XC6503P161JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 1.6V±20mV, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
105 XC6503P171JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 1.7V±20mV, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
106 XC6503P181JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 1.8V±20mV, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
107 XC6503P191JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 1.9V±20mV, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
108 XC6503P201JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 2.0V±1%, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
108418 LC1084CM3TR18 LVR-IC TO-263-3L 10j LDO, 1.8V±2%, 5A - - 84cg VR1 Lch
108418 LC1084CMTR18 LVR-IC TO-263-2L 10j LDO, 1.8V±2%, 5A - - 68cg VR1 Lch
108418 LC1084COTR18 LVR-IC TO-252 10j LDO, 1.8V±2%, 5A - - 68cg VR1 Lch
108425 LC1084CM3TR25 LVR-IC TO-263-3L 10j LDO, 2.5V±2%, 5A - - 84cg VR1 Lch
108425 LC1084CMTR25 LVR-IC TO-263-2L 10j LDO, 2.5V±2%, 5A - - 68cg VR1 Lch
108425 LC1084COTR25 LVR-IC TO-252 10j LDO, 2.5V±2%, 5A - - 68cg VR1 Lch
108433 LC1084CM3TR33 LVR-IC TO-263-3L 10j LDO, 3.3V±2%, 5A - - 84cg VR1 Lch
108433 LC1084CMTR33 LVR-IC TO-263-2L 10j LDO, 3.3V±2%, 5A - - 68cg VR1 Lch
108433 LC1084COTR33 LVR-IC TO-252 10j LDO, 3.3V±2%, 5A - - 68cg VR1 Lch
108450 LC1084CM3TR50 LVR-IC TO-263-3L 10j LDO, 5.0V±2%, 5A - - 84cg VR1 Lch
108450 LC1084CMTR50 LVR-IC TO-263-2L 10j LDO, 5.0V±2%, 5A - - 68cg VR1 Lch
108450 LC1084COTR50 LVR-IC TO-252 10j LDO, 5.0V±2%, 5A - - 68cg VR1 Lch
1084AD LC1084CM3TRAD LVR-IC TO-263-3L 10j LDO, Adjustable 1.8V..5.0V±2%, 5A - - 84cn VR20 Lch
1084AD LC1084CMTRAD LVR-IC TO-263-2L 10j LDO, Adjustable 1.8V..5.0V±2%, 5A - - 68cn VR20 Lch
1084AD LC1084COTRAD LVR-IC TO-252 10j LDO, Adjustable 1.8V..5.0V±2%, 5A - - 68cn VR20 Lch
108518 LC1085CM3TR18 LVR-IC TO-263-3L 10j LDO, 1.8V±2%, 3A - - 84cg VR1 Lch
108518 LC1085CMTR18 LVR-IC TO-263-2L 10j LDO, 1.8V±2%, 3A - - 68cg VR1 Lch
108518 LC1085COTR18 LVR-IC TO-252 10j LDO, 1.8V±2%, 3A - - 68cg VR1 Lch
108525 LC1085CM3TR25 LVR-IC TO-263-3L 10j LDO, 2.5V±2%, 3A - - 84cg VR1 Lch
108525 LC1085CMTR25 LVR-IC TO-263-2L 10j LDO, 2.5V±2%, 3A - - 68cg VR1 Lch
108525 LC1085COTR25 LVR-IC TO-252 10j LDO, 2.5V±2%, 3A - - 68cg VR1 Lch
108533 LC1085CM3TR33 LVR-IC TO-263-3L 10j LDO, 3.3V±2%, 3A - - 84cg VR1 Lch
108533 LC1085CMTR33 LVR-IC TO-263-2L 10j LDO, 3.3V±2%, 3A - - 68cg VR1 Lch
108533 LC1085COTR33 LVR-IC TO-252 10j LDO, 3.3V±2%, 3A - - 68cg VR1 Lch
108550 LC1085CM3TR50 LVR-IC TO-263-3L 10j LDO, 5.0V±2%, 3A - - 84cg VR1 Lch
108550 LC1085CMTR50 LVR-IC TO-263-2L 10j LDO, 5.0V±2%, 3A - - 68cg VR1 Lch
108550 LC1085COTR50 LVR-IC TO-252 10j LDO, 5.0V±2%, 3A - - 68cg VR1 Lch
1085AD LC1085CM3TRAD LVR-IC TO-263-3L 10j LDO, Adjustable 1.8V..5.0V±2%, 3A - - 84cn VR20 Lch
1085AD LC1085CMTRAD LVR-IC TO-263-2L 10j LDO, Adjustable 1.8V..5.0V±2%, 3A - - 68cn VR20 Lch
1085AD LC1085COTRAD LVR-IC TO-252 10j LDO, Adjustable 1.8V..5.0V±2%, 3A - - 68cn VR20 Lch
109 XC6503P211JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 2.1V±1%, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
10A 3PMT10A TVS POWERMITE 10aa Vvm=10V, Vbr=11.1V, Vcl=17.0V, 88.2A, 1500W(1ms) - - 68dh - Msc
10A XC6503P221JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 2.2V±1%, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
10B XC6503P231JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 2.3V±1%, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
10C XC6503P241JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 2.4V±1%, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
10CA 3PMT10CA TVS POWERMITE 10aa Vvm=10V, Vbr=11.1V, Vcl=17.0V, 88.2A, 1500W(1ms), Bidir. - - 68dp - Msc
10D XC6503P251JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 2.5V±1%, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
10E XC6503P261JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 2.6V±1%, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
10F XC6503P271JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 2.7V±1%, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
10H XC6503P281JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 2.8V±1%, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
10K XC6503P291JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 2.9V±1%, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
10L XC6503P301JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 3.0V±1%, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
10L200CD2 EBRP10L200CD2 Si-diode D2-PAK 10s Dual, SBR, 200V, 10A, Vf<0.87V(5A), 80pF - 03 68bs - Ers
10L250CD2 EBRP10L250CD2 Si-diode D2-PAK 10s Dual, SBR, 250V, 10A, Vf<0.9V(5A), 65pF - 03 68bs - Ers
10M XC6503P311JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 3.1V±1%, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
10N XC6503P321JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 3.2V±1%, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
10N03LA IPD10N03LA n-MOSFET TO-252 10b LogL, DC/DC-conv, 25V, 30A, 52W, Rds=10.4mΩ(10V), 6.3/18ns - - 68fw - Inf
10N03LA IPF10N03LA n-MOSFET TO-252 10b LogL, DC/DC-conv, 25V, 30A, 52W, Rds=10.4mΩ(10V), 6.3/18ns - - 68fw - Inf
10N03LA IPS10N03LA n-MOSFET TO-251 10b LogL, DC/DC-conv, 25V, 30A, 52W, Rds=10.4mΩ(10V), 6.3/18ns - - 137fw - Inf
10N03LA IPU10N03LA n-MOSFET TO-251 10b LogL, DC/DC-conv, 25V, 30A, 52W, Rds=10.4mΩ(10V), 6.3/18ns - - 137fw - Inf
10P XC6503P331JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 3.3V±1%, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
10R XC6503P341JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 3.4V±1%, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
10S XC6503P351JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 3.5V±1%, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
10T XC6503P361JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 3.6V±1%, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
10U XC6503P371JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 3.7V±1%, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
10V XC6503P381JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 3.8V±1%, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
10X XC6503P391JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 3.9V±1%, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
10Y XC6503P401JR-G LVR-IC TO-252 10aa LDO, 4.0V±1%, 500mA M02 05 68eu VR1 Tor
2
 - p
in
s
SECTION 4
SOT-89-5 CASE SMD SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS
  SMD
  code                      Type                     Function         Case        Style                               Short description                                                                                         Atr        A.d.  Pin      Sch       Mnf
129
00E XC6505A151PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 1.5V±20mV, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
00F XC6505A161PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 1.6V±20mV, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
00H XC6505A171PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 1.7V±20mV, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
00K XC6505A181PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 1.8V±20mV, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
00L XC6505A191PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 1.9V±20mV, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
00M XC6505A201PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 2.0V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
00N XC6505A211PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 2.1V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
00P XC6505A221PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 2.2V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
00R XC6505A231PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 2.3V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
00S XC6505A241PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 2.4V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
00T XC6505A251PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 2.5V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
00U XC6505A261PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 2.6V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
00V XC6505A271PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 2.7V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
00X XC6505A281PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 2.8V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
00Y XC6505A291PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 2.9V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
00Z XC6505A301PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 3.0V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
010 XC6505A311PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 3.1V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
011 XC6505A321PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 3.2V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
012 XC6505A331PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 3.3V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
013 XC6505A341PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 3.4V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
014 XC6505A351PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 3.5V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
015 XC6505A361PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 3.6V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
016 XC6505A371PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 3.7V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
017 XC6505A381PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 3.8V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
018 XC6505A391PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 3.9V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
019 XC6505A401PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 4.0V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
01A XC6505A411PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 4.1V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
01B XC6505A421PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 4.2V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
01C XC6505A431PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 4.3V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
01D XC6505A441PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 4.4V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
01E XC6505A451PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 4.5V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
01F XC6505A461PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 4.6V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
01H XC6505A471PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 4.7V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
01K XC6505A481PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 4.8V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
01L XC6505A491PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 4.9V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
01M XC6505A501PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 5.0V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
020 ELM85103A LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6h LDO, 1.0V±2%, 800mA, +CE - - 32vrt VR4 Elm
020 XC6505A611PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 6.1V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
021 XC6505A621PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 6.2V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
022 XC6505A631PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 6.3V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
023 XC6505A641PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 6.4V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
024 XC6505A651PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 6.5V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
025 XC6505A661PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 6.6V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
026 XC6505A671PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 6.7V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
027 XC6505A681PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 6.8V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
028 ELM85083A LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6h LDO, 0.8V±2%, 800mA, +CE - - 32vrt VR4 Elm
028 XC6505A691PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 6.9V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
029 ELM85093A LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6h LDO, 0.9V±2%, 800mA, +CE - - 32vrt VR4 Elm
029 XC6505A701PR LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6n LDO, 7.0V±1%, 200mA, +CE - 05 32um VR4 Tor
02A ELM85113A LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6h LDO, 1.1V±2%, 800mA, +CE - - 32vrt VR4 Elm
02B ELM85123A LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6ha LDO, 1.2V±2%, 600mA, +CE - 20 32vrt VR4 Elm
02B ELM85123A LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6h LDO, 1.2V±2%, 800mA, +CE - - 32vrt VR4 Elm
02C ELM85133A LVR-IC SOT-89-5 6h LDO, 1.3V±2%, 800mA, +CE - - 32vrt VR4 Elm

+AII MAX97220DETE+ Lin-IC QFN-16 9ad APA, 2.4..5.5V, 2x125mW(3V/32Ω), s-dwn. - - 38 - Max
+AIN MAX98307ETE+ Lin-IC TQFN-16 9ad APA, BTL, class-D, 2.7..6.6V, 3.3W(5V/3Ω), s-dwn. - - 38 - Max
+AIY MAX98309EWL+ Lin-IC BGA-9 9ad APA, BTL, 2.7..5.5V, 1.4W(5V/4Ω), s-dwn. - - 39a5 - Max
+AIZ MAX98310EWL+ Lin-IC BGA-9 9ad APA, BTL, 2.7..5.5V, 1.4W(5V/4Ω), s-dwn. - - 39a5 - Max
+ASY MAX9718EETB+T Lin-IC DFN-10 9ad APA, BTL, 2.7..5.5V, 1.4W(5V/4Ω), select s-dwn. - - 37/AFP20 AFP20 Max
+ASZ MAX9718FETB+T Lin-IC DFN-10 9ad APA, BTL, 2.7..5.5V, 1.4W(5V/4Ω), select s-dwn. - - 37/AFP20 AFP20 Max
+ATA MAX9718GETB+T Lin-IC DFN-10 9ad APA, BTL, 2.7..5.5V, 1.4W(5V/4Ω), select s-dwn. - - 37/AFP20 AFP20 Max
+ATB MAX9718HETB+T Lin-IC DFN-10 9ad APA, BTL, 2.7..5.5V, 1.4W(5V/4Ω), select s-dwn. - - 37/AFP20 AFP20 Max
0 FP6121-AWDG LVR-IC TDFN-6 9m LDO, 2-out, Vout1/Vout2=3.3V/2.8V±2%, 150mA, +CEV, Green pack. - - 56xv VR19 Fit
0 TCR3UG30A LVR-IC WCSP4F 9m LDO, 3.0V±1%, 300mA, +CE, CL H16a - 63bc* VR4 Tos
0 TCR3UG30B LVR-IC WCSP4F 9m LDO, 3.0V±1%, 300mA, +CE H16b - 63bc* VR4 Tos
0 TCR4DG30 LVR-IC WCSP4E 9m LDO, 3.0V±1%, 420mA, +CE H16a - 63bc* VR4 Tos
0 TCR5RG30A LVR-IC WCSP4F 9ur LDO, 3.0V±1.5%, 500mA, +CE H16d - 63bc* VR4 Tos
00 74LVC1G74XVS8G CMOS-Log XTDFN-1.4x1-8L 9us Positive edge-triggered D-type flip-flop, set & reset, H-free - - 157/Log59 Log59 Sgm
00 RP110L081B LVR-IC DFN1010-4 9ac LDO, 0.8V±1%, 150mA, +CE - - 115vm VR4 Ric
00 XC6129C55A9R-G Vdet-IC USPQ-4B05 9ad 5.5V±0.8%, -Reset PPO, Rel. Delay H33b 05 115r2 VD3a Tor
00 XC6129N55A9R-G Vdet-IC USPQ-4B05 9ad 5.5V±0.8%, -Reset ODO, Rel. Delay H33a 05 115r2 VD1a Tor
00 XC6224A0817R LVR-IC USPN-4B02 9e LDO, 0.8V±20mV, 150mA, +CE - 05 58vm VR4 Tor
00 XC6229D1211R-G LVR-IC BGA-4 9ac LDO, 1.2V±20mV, 300mA, +CE - 09 63ba* VR4 Tor
00 XCL104A181H2-G DC/DC-IC DFN3030-10B 9ad PWM st-up, 1.8V±2%, 1.4A, 1.2MHz, +CE, CL - 05 188a5 DC30 Tor
00 XD6239D1216R-Q LVR-IC DFN1010-4C 9ad LDO, 1.2V±20mV, 300mA, +CE - 05 117vm VR4 Tor